
Title Initials/First NameSurname Organisation Address Telephone Fax Mobile Email
Mr Paul Van Castle Speaker of the Council Emalahleni Emalahleni Municipal Building Mandela St 2nd Floor, Speaker's office 082 375 9493 vancastlep@emalahleni.gov.za

Mr Phillip Hine SAHRA PO Box 4637, Cape Town 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 phine@sahra.org.za

Mr Lucas Mahlangu DEA: Pollution and Waste 012 310 3536 lmahlangu@environment.gov.za

Mr Joe Mabuza DEDET: Ehlanzeni - Pollution and Waste Pavillion Bldg Corner Botha + Northy Emalahleni 084 409 1825 jmmabuza@wit.mpu.gov.za 

Mrs Dineo Tswai DEDET: Ehlanzeni - Environmental Impact Management Private Bag X 7255, eMalahleni 013 656 632 072 539 2052 dtswai@mpg.gov.za 

Acting Erol Nkabinde Emalahleni Local Municipality: Directorate: Development and Planning013 690 6350 866 980 791 nkabindeej@emalahlkeni.gov.za

Mr Tsoeu Mokomatsili Emalahleni Local Minicipality PO Box 3, Emalahleni, Civic Centre Mandela St 071 6060 115 086 6512260 MokomatsiliTT@Emalahleni.gov.za 

Mr Thabiso Phooko National Department Environmental Affairs Officer: Portia Lishelo Private Bag X 447, Pretoria 012 310 3290 012 320 7539 Tphooko@environment.gov.za 

Mrs LM Malatjie Acting manager for social services 013 249 2018 new person

Mrs Presilda Senyane Emalahleni Environmental Department P O Box 17987, Witbank 083 320 7429 presildas@webmail.co.za

Mr Stephan Pienaar Mpumalanga Provincial Government: Public works, Roads & Transport 16 Hope Street, Nelspruit 0795135074 spienaar@mpg.gov.za 

Mr Stanford Macevele Department of Water Affairs and Forestry: Mpumalanga Region Private Bag X11259 Nelspruit, 22 Rooth St Bronkospruit 013 932 2042 078 460 3439 maceveles@dwaf.gov.za

Mr Lebogana Mofokeng Emalahleni Local Municipality P.O. Box 3 Witbank 013 690 6588 013 690 6479 082 427 8877 mofokenglp@emalahleni.gov.za

Ms Urishanie Govender Gauteng Department of Agriculture Conservation and Environment: Air Quality P O Box 8769 Johannesburg 0115194666 082 300 3560 ugovender@gibb.co.za

Ms Nontsikelelo Letsosa GDACE: Mining & Energy P.O.Box 8769 Johannesburg 011 355 1582 011 355 1000 072 647 5176 nontsikelelo.letsosa@gauteng.gov.za 

Mr AJ  Engelbrecht Emalahleni Local Municipality: Municipal Manager P O Box 3 Witbank 013 690 6700 langaam@emalahleni.gov.za

Mt Cyprian Theledi Mpumalanga Department Economic Development, Environment & Tourism. Pollution and Waste Private Bag X11285 Nelspruit MTheledi@mpg.gov.za

Mrs Dudzile Amaphang Mpumalanga Department Economic Development, Environment & Tourism. Pollution and Waste 18 Jones Street, Nelspruit 013 759 4050 082 052 3458 damaphanga@mpg.gov.za

Mr Dingaan Mkhize Department of Labour 36 President Street Witbank Centre Witbank 013 653 3808 013 653 3849 082 908 2418 dingaan.mkhize@labour.gov.za 

Mr Richard Milanzi Department of Labour Private Bag X 7291 Witbank, Corner Hofmeyer + Beatty St 013 655 8791 082 882 4692

Mr Peter Pyke Chief Engineer: Department of DWA Private Bag X313 Pretoria, 185 Schoeman St 841 Sedibeng Bldg Pta012 336 8192 012 336 7399 082 809 5290 peterp@dwa.gov.za 

Mr Seef Rademeyer DWA rademeyerS@dwa.gov.za 

Mr Jacob Siwela Department of Economic Development & Planning Private Bag x11215 Nelspruit 013 766 4838 0865019885 082 464 1197 jsiwela@mpg.gov.za 

Ms Careen Swart Department of Health & Social Services Private Bag X11285 Nelspruit 013 766 3448 013 766 3473 careens@social.mpu.gov.za

Mr J Strydom Emalahleni Waste Management 013 653 5623 strydomj@webmail.co.za

Mr Klaus Schmid SANRAL Private Bag X17, Lynnwood Ridge, 0040 012 426 6247 012 348 1512 083 275 0010 schmidk@nra.co.za

Mr Dennis Seemela NERSA: Electricity Division PO Box 40343, Arcadia 0124014794 dennis.seemela@nersa.org.za 

Sunday Mabaso Department of Minerals: Regional Manager Private Bag x 7279, Witbank 0538071700 Sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za

Martha Mokonyane Department of Minerals Martha.Mokonyane@dmr.gov.za

Lebogang Mojanaga Department of Energy 3rd Floor, c/o Paul Kruger and Botha Avenues, Witbank 013 653 0500 lebogang.mojanaga@energy.gov.za 

ESKOM Environmental Helpline 011 800 4727 envhelp@eskom.co.za

Mr Mohau Ramodibe Mpumalanga Provincial Government: Economic Development, Environment & Tourism 013 766 4216 013 766 2294 082 771 9950 mohauram@mpg.gov.za

Mr John Dumisani Mlangen Mpumalanga Provincial Government: Health and Social Development 013 766 3253 013 766 3459 082 569 4009 johnm@social.mpu.gov.za

Mr Mpho Gabashane Mpumalanga Provincial Government: Health and Social Development 013 766 3025 013 766 3459 082 802 4937 mphog@social.mpu.gov.za

Cllr O Mudau Emalahleni Ward 30 Councillor 839 Yende Street, Lobola Location Ogies 013 690 6307 013 690 6207 072 623 5168 mudaulo@emalahleni.gov.za

Cllr Keleso Lefefa Emalahleni Ward 19 Councillor P.O. Box 259 Van Dyk Drift 076 785 9051 klefefa@yahoo.com

Mr Patrick Msibi ESKOM PO Box 6349, Tasbetpark 082 540 6104 patrick.msibi@eskom.co.za

Mr Ronald Shabangu ESKOM 082 584 0086 shabanguronald@gmail.com

Ms Stephina Msibi ESKOM 079 504 3768 stephinahms@absa.co.za

Mr AJ Hans Boer South African Wind Energy Association P.O. Box 100339 Moreleta Plaza 012 997 1416 086 672 0800

Mr Musa Mondlane MDEDET 073 049 3110 gmmondlane@wit.mpu.gov.za 

Selby Hlatshwayo Mpumalanga Province Office of the Premier Private Bag X 11291 Nelspruit 0722811751 imakwetla@mpg.gov.za

Bongi Nkosi Ward 19 - committee member 013 690 6556 072 769 9495

Jacques van Brakel AMITEK - Water and Wastewater Purification 011 7917513 011 791 6505 082 558 6488  jacques@amitek.co.za 

Emalahleni Environmental Health 013 653 5621 health1@web4us.co.za

Mr Andre Beetge Working for Wetlands (SANBI) P.O. Box 722 Kranspoort 013 262 8140 084 240 2264 abeetge@mweb.co.za 

Ms Carla Hudson Wildlife and Environmental Society of South Africa: Northern Region P.O. Box 435 Ferndale 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 083 756 0072 malcolms@lantic.net

Mr Nick King Executive Director: Endangered Wildlife Trust Private Bag X 11 Parkview 011 486 1102 011 486 1506 ewt@ewt.org.za

Ms S Opperman SAPS 082 449 8658 janineopp!@gmail.com

Ms V Nel SAPS 013 655 5022 witbank.scpu@saps.org.za 

Title Initials/First NameSurname Organisation Address Telephone Fax Mobile Email
Mr Philip Olivier Community Police Forum 031 6900334 086 537 4559 082 496 8013 philip.olivier@eskom.co.za

Mr Nhlanhla Mkhonto Environmental Officer: Xstrata Coal S.A. Private Bag X7565 Witbank 013 690 5164 013 690 5187 083 256 5605 nmkhonto@xstratacoal.co.za 

Mr Gert Smith Smith Broes- adjacent land owner 086 536 8998 082 388 3387 gert@smithfarm.co.za

Mr Neels Smith Neelmare Trust - adjacent land owner 082 388 3386 neelssmith@mweb.co.za

Mr Willem Du Plessis Landowner PO Box 12073, Leraarsfontein wit.wim.duplessis@gmail.com

Mr Natie Du Plessis Landowner 0825520520 natie.dp@gmail.com 

Mr Sanjith Mungroo Director of International Power- GDF SUEZ Energy Southern Africa 6-10 Woodlands Drive, Lincolnwood Office Park, Bloock E - 1st floor, 2191 Woodmead, Sandton0112099232 011 209 9229 082 7195356 annie.vangreuning@iprplc-gdfsuez-asia.com

Mr C.W Bezuidenhout Harmhout Transport 082 459 9063 harmhout@mweb.co.za 

Mr P Liebenberg liebenpi@eskom.co.za 

Mr Tielman Roux 082 494 4031 tielmanroux@mweb.co.za 

Mr Andries Lombaards nwbennella@mweb.co.za 

Mr Gerhards Steyn 083 449 3818 gerhard@wamatha.co.za

Mr Rudolph Croucam 0796859711 croucam@gmail.com 

Mr Nico van der Walt 083 957 5717 nico.vw@vodamail.co.za 

Miss Karien Els PO Box 968, River Cresent 0823868789 0866946700 0825526261 eddiestransport@mweb.co.za 

Hettie Bezuidenhout 0795198570 hettabez@gmail.com

Mr Neels Bezuidenhout 082 4599063 013 691 1126 harmhout@mweb.co.za 

Mr RM Botha 013 656 3612 013 656 3611 721710946

Benella Bellegings Burger & Buurman Landowner: Ptn 51 Naauwpoort 335 JS PO Box 524, Witbank

Mr Andries Benjamin Lombaard Landowner: Ptn 51 Naauwpoort 335 JS PO Box 2629, Witbank

Mrs Adie Erasmus Cleanstream Environmnetal Services PO Box 647 Witbank 013 697 5021 083 271 8260 adie@cleanstreamsa.co.za

Miss Riana  van Rensburg Cleanstream Environmnetal Services PO Box 647 Witbank 013 6975021 riana@cleanstreamsa.co.za

Mr Andre Kruger TIS 0837303550 akruger@tis-sa.com 

Mr Pravin Amar Singh Pravin Amar Development Planners PO Box 52040,  Durban 031 201 7510 031 201 8939 md@pravinamar.com 

Mr R.H Kilfoil 078 456 3927 rethuseng@lantic.net

Mr Andrew Silarela Eyethu Million Stars 073 426 2315 andrew.silarela@webmail.co.za

Mr Johan Gericke 082 8942799 Johan.gericke@eskom.co.za 

Herman Barnard 082 450 1836 inabarnard@gmail.com

Albert vd Westhuizen 0721164969 herman@uniqueblinds.co.za

Chris de Bruin 0724864506

Johan Swanepoel 0825192029 Swanepwj@eskom.co.za

JP Maree 0825302065 Mareeep@telkomsa.net

Danie  Vosloo Headmaster Duvha Park Primary 0832310105 mu.dpps@web4us.co.za

Mr Evon Levefe 083 229 4200 013 692 8647

Mr Dawid Bisschoff CAS Enviro (Pty) Ltd c/o North Reef Road & Kraft road, Gate 5, Elandsfontein, Gauteng011 437 7700 086 571 1181 083 321 1035 dawid@casenviro.co.za 

Mr P Duvenhage 083 659 6450 086 646 4943

Mrs Sibongile Shongwe Emalahleni Ward 32: Ward Councillor P.O. Box 184 Rietspruit 072 623 4722

Mary Lou Watkins Environmental Services 071 873 2339

Willie Mathebula Bloukrans Fram 079 595 6773

Sarah Mahlangu Bloukrans Fram

Vusi Madonsela 078 285 6289

Elson Nyathi 082 695 6674

B.G Mngcoke 076 848 2444

Doris Shawe Klipplaat 726712886

Julia Nkosi Klipplaat 073 563 3674

Annah Makateni Klipplaat 071 218 6513

Title Initials/First NameSurname Organisation Address Telephone Fax Mobile Email
Kenneth Mabaso Matimba Community Secretary 071 320 4236

A Malebemu Matimba PO BOX 2851 MATIMBA VILLAGE wiitbank 1035 083 668 1838

M.G Mnisi PT Elect 074 975 2070

Isaac Nkosi 076 051 7520

Thabo Mndaweni 072 065 5201

M Mematei 076 428 1612

Fanie Mabena KK Matimbares 084 628 0809

Fanie Mabena KK Matimbares 072 422 5759

E.D Khumalo KK Matimbares 084 628 0809

Pumla Mahlangu Clewer "078 356 9945

Phumzile Nkosi Clewer 071 844 0808

Annah Mtsweni Clewer po box 149 clewer witbank 1036 722069485 annahj28@gmai.com

Zanele Phillips Elpaso 078 183 2429

E.B Mathibela Elpaso 072 075 5251

D.V Skosana Elpaso 083 245 6099

Thandi Mabena 083 756 9012

Themba Mabena 076 532 4846 thembamabhena@gmail.com

Egie Mahlangu Klipplaat po box 452230 orgies 078 781 7157

Mariam Mhlanga Elpaso 072 860 8644

Rosina Moleka Klipplaat 723593638

Mathabanh Moseli Klipplaat 078 404 3782

Moses Mnguni Bennela 076 673 4296

Alphios Masango Bennela 071 346 1298

W.S Mpila Clewer 078 798 7577

T.Z Mahamba Clewer 072 119 7840

G.E Baloyi Clewer 076 597 1800
Z Kabini Clewer 078 368 1100

R Mambo Elpaso 078 845 7714

A Mhlanga Elpaso PO  7964 tasbet park witbank 1040 078 964 1313

Sarah Malumane Elpaso 074 508 1208

Annah Kulube 073 024 6936

Josephine Mndaweni Klipplaat 079 387 2286

Martha Mvulani Klipplaat 079 387 2286

Maria Mndaweni Klipplaat 082 536 2899

Jabhile Skhosana Klipplaat 078 518 3769

Thansi Mnguni KK

Jo Viljoen Landowner 082 853 7419

Andries Lombaard Landowner 082 769 4900 mwbenel@mweb.co.za

G Opperman PVT 082 870 4989 oppermangert@gmail.com 

Mark P 013 691 1143

TM Le Roux 082 499 1690 tielmanroux@mweb.co.za 

Dorris Community Rep 076 111 4177

Khumalo 072 351 4076

Cobie Kruger 083 232 9708

Mark Perera 072 117 2585

Dirk Smith 082 890 1986 dirkjsmit@telkomsa.net

Eunice Nonyane Smith Broers 785631084

Title Initials/First NameSurname Organisation Address Telephone Fax Mobile Email

Edmond Navess Smith Broers 767095602 edmond.navess@gmail.com

Elsie Majola Masakwane Community 723733597

Abram Macebe Matimba Community PO  2851 Witbank Emalahleni 836681838

Mirem Manga Matimba Community 712397068

Rivas Manga Matimba Community 713697068

Thembi Skosana Kleinkopje 823370009

Robyn Hugo Centre for Environmental Rights 021 447 1647 rhugo@cer.org.za

Sylvia Kamanja Centre for Environmental Rights 021 447 1647 skamanja@cer.org.za

Nicole Loser Centre for Environmental Rights 021 447 1647 nloser@cer.org.za

Nathan Philander Centre for Environmental Rights 021 447 1647 nphilander@cer.org.za

Ruth Kruger Centre for Environmental Rights 021 447 1647 rkruger@cer.org.za

Khanyisa Powerstation - Substation and Power Line relocation, Mpumalanga
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